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Start Date = 7/15/2022

End Date = 7/21/2022
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Albany 2-MT $3.8434 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Albany 2-MT (0.0015%) B5 $3.8740 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Albany 2-TW $3.8580 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

Albany 2-TW B2 $4.0965 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Albany 2-TW B5 $4.1426 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) $3.7875 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Albany KERO (Heating) $4.2296 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Allegany 2-MT $3.9632 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Allegany 2-TW NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Bronx 2-MT $3.9062 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Bronx 2-MT B5 $3.9737 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Bronx 2-TW $4.0473 United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

Bronx 4-MT (0.15%) B2 NA United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Broome 2-MT $3.7215 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Broome 2-TW $3.8945 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Broome 6-MT (0.5%) $3.8789 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Broome KERO (Heating) $4.5206 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Cattaraugus 2-MT $3.9384 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Cayuga 2-MT $4.0964 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Cayuga 2-TW $3.9750 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $4.5840 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Chautauqua 2-MT $3.9418 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Chautauqua 2-TW NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Chemung 2-MT $3.7342 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Chemung 2-TW $3.7295 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Chenango 2-TW $4.0025 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Chenango KERO (Heating) $4.5027 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Fuel Oil Prices
Group 05500

Award 23091

All prices are per gallon

2/11/2022: Price modification to Soybean Oil.

2/18/2022: Price reference to Soybean Oil changed to USDA Average Price in AMS 3511 Report

*Items in red will no longer be available through the contract after August 30, 2020
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Clinton 2-MT $3.9305 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Clinton 2-MT B2 $4.0480 Adirondack Energy PC68096

Clinton 2-TW $4.0599 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Clinton 2-TW B2 $4.6680 Adirondack Energy PC68096

Clinton KERO (Heating) $4.3717 Adirondack Energy PC68096

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Columbia 2-MT $3.9418 HOP Energy, LLC PC68743

Columbia 2-TW $3.9585 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

Columbia KERO (Heating) N/A Morgan Fuel & Heating Co inc.  PC68101

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Cortland 2-TW $3.9516 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Delaware 2-MT $3.8951 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Delaware 2-TW $4.1131 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Delaware 2-TW B5 $4.3857 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Dutchess 2-MT $3.9018 HOP Energy, LLC PC68743

Dutchess 2-TW $3.9668 HOP Energy, LLC PC68743

Dutchess 2-TW B2 $4.6115 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $4.6538 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Dutchess 6-MT (0.5%) $3.8242 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Erie 2-MT $3.9382 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Erie 2-TW NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Essex 2-MT $3.8776 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Essex 2-MT B2 $4.1450 Adirondack Energy PC68096

Essex 2-TW $4.1103 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Essex 2-TW B2 $4.6180 Adirondack Energy PC68096

Essex KERO (Heating) $4.3897 Adirondack Energy PC68096

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Franklin 2-MT $3.8500 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Franklin 2-TW $4.1076 Adirondack Energy PC68096

Franklin 2-TW B2 $4.6180 Adirondack Energy PC68096

Franklin KERO (Heating) $4.3147 Adirondack Energy PC68096

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Fulton 2-MT $3.6692 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Fulton 2-TW $3.9115 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Fulton 4-MT (0.5%) $4.1703 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Fulton KERO (Heating) NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Genesee 2-TW NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Greene 2-MT $3.9077 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Greene 2-TW $3.9585 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

Greene 2-TW B2 $4.4640 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

Greene 2-TW B5 $4.5063 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

Greene 6-MT (0.5%) $3.7875 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Hamilton 2-TW $4.1343 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Hamilton 2-MT NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

Hamilton KERO (Heating) NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Herkimer 2-MT $3.6782 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Herkimer 2-TW $3.8594 Buell Fuels PC68097

Herkimer KERO (Heating) $4.2799 Buell Fuels PC68097

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Jefferson 2-MT $3.6687 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Jefferson 2-TW NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

Jefferson 2-TW B2 NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

Jefferson KERO (Heating)* $4.4716 MX Petroleum Corp. PC68101

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Kings 2-MT $3.9076 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Kings 2-MT B2 $3.9345 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Kings 2-MT B5 $3.9751 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Kings 2-TW $4.0473 United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

Kings 2-TW B2 $4.0692 United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

Kings 2-TW B5 $4.1048 United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Lewis 2-TW NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

Lewis KERO (Heating) NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Livingston 2-MT $3.9594 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Livingston 2-TW* $4.1721 Superior Plus Energy PC68105

Livingston 2-MT B2 $4.4502 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Madison 2-TW $3.8269 Buell Fuels PC68097

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Monroe 2-TW* $4.1085 Superior Plus Energy PC68105

Monroe 2-TW B5* $4.4679 Superior Plus Energy PC68105
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Montgomery 2-MT $3.6839 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Montgomery 2-TW $3.9527 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Montgomery KERO (Heating) $4.4725 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Nassau 2-MT B5 $3.9767 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Nassau 2-TW B5 $4.0948 United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

New York 2-MT $3.8880 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

New York 2-MT B5 $3.9555 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

New York 2-TW $4.0473 United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

New York 4-MT (0.15%) B2 NA United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Niagara 2-TW NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Oneida 2-MT $3.6771 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Oneida 2-TW $3.7594 Buell Fuels PC68097

Oneida 2-TW B2 $4.3530 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Oneida KERO (Heating) $4.1539 Buell Fuels PC68097

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Onondaga 2-TW $3.8383 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $4.3706 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Ontario 2-MT $4.2735 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Ontario 2-TW* $4.1882 Superior Plus Energy PC68105

Ontario KERO (Heating) NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Orange 2-MT $3.9068 HOP Energy, LLC PC68743

Orange 2-MT B2 $4.7540 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Orange 2-TW $3.9708 HOP Energy, LLC PC68743

Orange 2-TW B2 $4.6205 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Orange 2-TW B5 $4.6628 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW* $4.2018 Superior Plus Energy PC68105

Orleans KERO (Heating) NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Oswego 2-MT $3.6829 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Oswego 2-TW $3.8384 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Oswego KERO (Heating) $4.3705 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Otsego 2-MT $3.8891 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Otsego 2-TW $4.1675 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Otsego 2-TW B5 $4.5191 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Otsego KERO (Heating) $4.4396 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Putnam 2-MT $3.9445 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Putnam 2-TW $3.9889 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Putnam 2-TW B2 $4.6217 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Putnam 2-TW B5 $4.6640 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Queens 2-MT B2 $3.9376 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Queens 2-TW B2 $4.0692 United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

Queens 2-MT B5 $3.9782 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Rensselaer 2-MT $3.8741 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Rensselaer 2-TW $3.8896 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $4.2296 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

Rensselaer 2-TW B2 $4.0990 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $4.1426 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Richmond 2-MT $4.0738 United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

Richmond 2-MT B5 $4.1313 United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

Richmond 2-MT B2 $4.0957 United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

Richmond 2-TW $4.1223 United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

Richmond 2-TW B2 $4.1442 United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

Richmond 2-TW B5 $4.1798 United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Rockland 2-MT $3.9234 Petroleum Traders Corporation PC68103

Rockland 2-MT B2 NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

Rockland 2-TW $4.0644 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Rockland 2-TW B2 NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

Rockland KERO (Heating) NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Saratoga 2-MT $3.8693 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Saratoga 2-TW $3.8920 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

Saratoga 2-TW B2 $4.5765 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $4.6201 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $4.2487 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Schenectady 2-TW $3.8896 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Schoharie 2-MT $3.8763 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Schoharie 2-TW $4.1578 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Schoharie 2-TW B2 $4.5755 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Schuyler 2-TW NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Seneca 2-MT $3.7395 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Seneca 2-TW $4.0084 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Seneca KERO (Heating) $4.6077 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

St. Lawrence 2-MT $3.8750 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

St. Lawrence 2-MT (0.0015%) B5 $4.1966 Adirondack Energy PC68096

St. Lawrence 2-TW* $4.1650 Superior Plus Energy PC68105

St. Lawrence 2-TW B2 $4.7180 Adirondack Energy PC68096

St. Lawrence KERO (Heating) $4.4047 Adirondack Energy PC68096

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Steuben 2-TW* $4.1045 Superior Plus Energy PC68105

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Suffolk 2-MT (0.0015%) B5 $4.1058 United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $4.1258 United Metro Energy Corp PC68106

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Sullivan 2-MT $3.9218 HOP Energy, LLC PC68743

Sullivan 2-TW $3.9962 HOP Energy, LLC PC68743

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $4.6628 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Sullivan KERO (Heating) N/A Morgan Fuel & Heating Co inc.  PC68101

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Tioga 2-MT $3.7395 Sunoco, LLC PC68204

Tioga 2-TW $3.9551 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Tompkins 2-TW $3.9417 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Ulster 2-MT $3.9018 HOP Energy, LLC PC68743

Ulster 2-MT (0.0015%) B5 $4.5954 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Ulster 2-TW B2 $4.6205 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Ulster 2-TW $3.9568 HOP Energy, LLC PC68743

Ulster 2-TW B5 $4.6628 Mirabito Energy Products PC68100

Ulster 6-MT (0.5%) $3.8168 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Warren 2-MT $3.8650 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

Warren 2-TW $3.9150 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

Warren 2-MT B2 $3.9115 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Warren 2-TW B2 NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

Warren KERO (Heating) $4.2996 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Washington 2-MT $3.8650 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

Washington 2-TW $3.9150 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

Washington 2-TW B2 NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

Washington 6-MT (0.5%) $3.8107 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Washington KERO (Heating) $4.2996 Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Wayne 2-TW* $4.2656 Superior Plus Energy PC68105

Wayne KERO (Heating)* $4.9495 Superior Plus Energy PC68105

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Westchester 2-MT B5 $4.0053 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Westchester 2-TW B5 $4.0398 Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104

Westchester KERO (Heating) NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Wyoming 2-TW NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

Wyoming KERO (Heating) NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Yates 2-TW NO AWARD NO AWARD NO AWARD
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Publication Date = 7/14/2022

Start Date = 7/15/2022

End Date = 7/21/2022

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.9496 $2.1271 $1.8225

Buffalo $4.3995 $2.2757 $2.1238

Newburgh $0.0000 $2.1650 -$2.1650

Syracuse $4.2075 $2.1463 $2.0612

Utica $4.0750 $2.2450 $1.8300

Number 2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.7900 $1.8286 $1.9614

Buffalo $3.9235 $1.8352 $2.0883

Long Island $3.8914 $1.8138 $2.0776

Newburgh $3.8360 $1.8540 $1.9820

Syracuse $3.7295 $1.8599 $1.8696

Utica $3.6650 $1.8810 $1.7840

Number 4 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $3.8285 $1.9976 $1.8309

Number 6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $3.4309 $1.7809 $1.6500

Number 2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Soy Price Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.7900 $5.2432 $3.8626 $1.8652 $1.9974

Buffalo $3.9235 $5.2432 $3.9894 $1.8715 $2.1179

Long Island $3.8914 $5.2432 $3.9589 $1.8512 $2.1077

Newburgh $3.8360 $5.2432 $3.9063 $1.8894 $2.0169

Syracuse $3.7295 $5.2432 $3.8051 $1.8950 $1.9101

Utica $3.6650 $5.2432 $3.7438 $1.9150 $1.8288

Number 2 B2 Fuel Oil Low Soy Price Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.7900 $5.2432 $3.8190 $1.8432 $1.9758

Buffalo $3.9235 $5.2432 $3.9498 $1.8496 $2.1002

Long Island $3.8914 $5.2432 $3.9183 $1.8287 $2.0896

Newburgh $3.8360 $5.2432 $3.8640 $1.8681 $1.9959

Syracuse $3.7295 $5.2432 $3.7597 $1.8739 $1.8858

Utica $3.6650 $5.2432 $3.6965 $1.8945 $1.8020

Award 23091

Group 05500

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Price Calculations By Contractor

Contractor Contract County Fuel Type Bid Price Posting Loc Adjustment Discount Price

Adirondack Energy PC68096 Clinton 2-MT B2 $2.0722 Albany/USDA $1.9758 $0.0000 $4.0480

Adirondack Energy PC68096 Clinton 2-TW B2 $2.6922 Albany/USDA $1.9758 $0.0000 $4.6680

Adirondack Energy PC68096 Clinton KERO (Heating) $2.5492 Albany $1.8225 $0.0000 $4.3717

Adirondack Energy PC68096 Essex 2-MT B2 $2.1692 Albany/USDA $1.9758 $0.0000 $4.1450

Adirondack Energy PC68096 Essex 2-TW B2 $2.6422 Albany/USDA $1.9758 $0.0000 $4.6180

Adirondack Energy PC68096 Essex KERO (Heating) $2.5672 Albany $1.8225 $0.0000 $4.3897

Adirondack Energy PC68096 Franklin 2-TW $2.1462 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $4.1076

Adirondack Energy PC68096 Franklin 2-TW B2 $2.6422 Albany/USDA $1.9758 $0.0000 $4.6180

Adirondack Energy PC68096 Franklin KERO (Heating) $2.4922 Albany $1.8225 $0.0000 $4.3147

Adirondack Energy PC68096 St. Lawrence 2-MT (0.0015%) B5 $2.1992 Albany/USDA $1.9974 $0.0000 $4.1966

Adirondack Energy PC68096 St. Lawrence 2-TW B2 $2.7422 Albany/USDA $1.9758 $0.0000 $4.7180

Adirondack Energy PC68096 St. Lawrence KERO (Heating) $2.5822 Albany $1.8225 $0.0000 $4.4047

Contractor Contract County Fuel Type Bid Price Posting Loc Adjustment Discount Price

Buell Fuels PC68097 Herkimer 2-TW $2.0754 Utica $1.7840 $0.0000 $3.8594

Buell Fuels PC68097 Herkimer KERO (Heating) $2.4499 Utica $1.8300 $0.0000 $4.2799

Buell Fuels PC68097 Madison 2-TW $2.0429 Utica $1.7840 $0.0000 $3.8269

Buell Fuels PC68097 Oneida 2-TW $1.9754 Utica $1.7840 $0.0000 $3.7594

Buell Fuels PC68097 Oneida KERO (Heating) $2.3239 Utica $1.8300 $0.0000 $4.1539

Contractor Contract County Fuel Type Bid Price Posting Loc Adjustment Discount Price

HOP Energy, LLC PC68743 Columbia 2-MT $1.9598 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $3.9418

HOP Energy, LLC PC68743 Dutchess 2-MT $1.9198 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $3.9018

HOP Energy, LLC PC68743 Dutchess 2-TW $1.9848 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $3.9668

HOP Energy, LLC PC68743 Orange 2-MT $1.9248 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $3.9068

HOP Energy, LLC PC68743 Orange 2-TW $1.9888 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $3.9708

HOP Energy, LLC PC68743 Sullivan 2-MT $1.9398 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $3.9218

HOP Energy, LLC PC68743 Sullivan 2-TW $2.0142 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $3.9962

HOP Energy, LLC PC68743 Ulster 2-MT $1.9198 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $3.9018

HOP Energy, LLC PC68743 Ulster 2-TW $1.9748 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $3.9568

Contractor Contract County Fuel Type Bid Price Posting Loc Adjustment Discount Price

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Albany 2-TW $1.8966 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.8580

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Albany 2-TW B5 $2.1452 Albany/USDA $1.9974 $0.0000 $4.1426

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Albany KERO (Heating) $2.4071 Albany $1.8225 $0.0000 $4.2296

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Columbia 2-TW $1.9765 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $3.9585

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Greene 2-TW $1.9765 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $3.9585

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Greene 2-TW B2 $2.4681 Newburgh/USDA $1.9959 $0.0000 $4.4640

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Greene 2-TW B5 $2.4894 Newburgh/USDA $2.0169 $0.0000 $4.5063

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Rensselaer 2-TW $1.9282 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.8896

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $2.4071 Albany $1.8225 $0.0000 $4.2296

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Rensselaer 2-TW B2 $2.1232 Albany/USDA $1.9758 $0.0000 $4.0990

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.1452 Albany/USDA $1.9974 $0.0000 $4.1426

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Saratoga 2-TW $1.9306 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.8920

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Schenectady 2-TW $1.9282 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.8896

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Warren 2-MT $1.9036 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.8650

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Warren 2-TW $1.9536 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.9150

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Warren KERO (Heating) $2.4771 Albany $1.8225 $0.0000 $4.2996

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Washington 2-MT $1.9036 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.8650

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Washington 2-TW $1.9536 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.9150

Main Brothers Oil Co. PC68099 Washington KERO (Heating) $2.4771 Albany $1.8225 $0.0000 $4.2996
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Price Calculations By Contractor

Contractor Contract County Fuel Type Bid Price Posting Loc Adjustment Discount Price

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Albany 2-TW B2 $2.1207 Albany/USDA $1.9758 $0.0000 $4.0965

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Broome 2-TW $2.0249 Syracuse $1.8696 $0.0000 $3.8945

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Broome KERO (Heating) $2.4594 Syracuse $2.0612 $0.0000 $4.5206

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Cayuga 2-MT $2.2268 Syracuse $1.8696 $0.0000 $4.0964

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Cayuga 2-TW $2.1054 Syracuse $1.8696 $0.0000 $3.9750

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Cayuga KERO (Heating) $2.5228 Syracuse $2.0612 $0.0000 $4.5840

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Chemung 2-TW $1.8599 Syracuse $1.8696 $0.0000 $3.7295

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Chenango 2-TW $2.2185 Utica $1.7840 $0.0000 $4.0025

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Chenango KERO (Heating) $2.6727 Utica $1.8300 $0.0000 $4.5027

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Cortland 2-TW $2.0820 Syracuse $1.8696 $0.0000 $3.9516

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Delaware 2-MT $1.9337 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.8951

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Delaware 2-TW $2.1517 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $4.1131

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.3883 Albany/USDA $1.9974 $0.0000 $4.3857

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Dutchess 2-TW B2 $2.6156 Newburgh/USDA $1.9959 $0.0000 $4.6115

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.6369 Newburgh/USDA $2.0169 $0.0000 $4.6538

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Fulton 2-TW $2.1275 Utica $1.7840 $0.0000 $3.9115

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Hamilton 2-TW $2.3503 Utica $1.7840 $0.0000 $4.1343

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Montgomery 2-TW $2.1687 Utica $1.7840 $0.0000 $3.9527

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Montgomery KERO (Heating) $2.6425 Utica $1.8300 $0.0000 $4.4725

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Oneida 2-TW B2 $2.5510 Utica/USDA $1.8020 $0.0000 $4.3530

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Onondaga 2-TW $2.0543 Utica $1.7840 $0.0000 $3.8383

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Onondaga KERO (Heating) $2.5406 Utica $1.8300 $0.0000 $4.3706

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Ontario 2-MT $2.1852 Buffalo $2.0883 $0.0000 $4.2735

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Orange 2-MT B2 $2.7581 Newburgh/USDA $1.9959 $0.0000 $4.7540

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Orange 2-TW B2 $2.6246 Newburgh/USDA $1.9959 $0.0000 $4.6205

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Orange 2-TW B5 $2.6459 Newburgh/USDA $2.0169 $0.0000 $4.6628

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Oswego 2-TW $2.0544 Utica $1.7840 $0.0000 $3.8384

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Oswego KERO (Heating) $2.5405 Utica $1.8300 $0.0000 $4.3705

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Otsego 2-MT $1.9277 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.8891

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Otsego 2-TW $2.2061 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $4.1675

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.5217 Albany/USDA $1.9974 $0.0000 $4.5191

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Otsego KERO (Heating) $2.6171 Albany $1.8225 $0.0000 $4.4396

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Putnam 2-TW B2 $2.6258 Newburgh/USDA $1.9959 $0.0000 $4.6217

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.6471 Newburgh/USDA $2.0169 $0.0000 $4.6640

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Saratoga 2-MT $1.9079 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.8693

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Saratoga 2-TW B2 $2.6007 Albany/USDA $1.9758 $0.0000 $4.5765

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.6227 Albany/USDA $1.9974 $0.0000 $4.6201

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Saratoga KERO (Heating) $2.4262 Albany $1.8225 $0.0000 $4.2487

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Schoharie 2-MT $1.9149 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.8763

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Schoharie 2-TW $2.1964 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $4.1578

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Schoharie 2-TW B2 $2.5997 Albany/USDA $1.9758 $0.0000 $4.5755

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Seneca 2-TW $2.1388 Syracuse $1.8696 $0.0000 $4.0084

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Seneca KERO (Heating) $2.5465 Syracuse $2.0612 $0.0000 $4.6077

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.6459 Newburgh/USDA $2.0169 $0.0000 $4.6628

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Tioga 2-TW $2.0855 Syracuse $1.8696 $0.0000 $3.9551

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Tompkins 2-TW $2.0721 Syracuse $1.8696 $0.0000 $3.9417

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Ulster 2-MT (0.0015%) B5 $2.5785 Newburgh/USDA $2.0169 $0.0000 $4.5954

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Ulster 2-TW B2 $2.6246 Newburgh/USDA $1.9959 $0.0000 $4.6205

Mirabito Energy Products PC68100 Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.6459 Newburgh/USDA $2.0169 $0.0000 $4.6628

Contractor Contract County Fuel Type Bid Price Posting Loc Adjustment Discount Price

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co inc.  PC68101 Columbia KERO (Heating) $2.3940 Newburgh -$2.1650 $0.0000 $0.2290

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co inc.  PC68101 Sullivan KERO (Heating) $2.4340 Newburgh -$2.1650 $0.0000 $0.2690
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Contractor Contract County Fuel Type Bid Price Posting Loc Adjustment Discount Price

MX Petroleum Corp. PC68101 Jefferson KERO (Heating)* $2.6416 Utica $1.8300 $0.0000 $4.4716

Contractor Contract County Fuel Type Bid Price Posting Loc Adjustment Discount Price

Petroleum Traders Corporation PC68103 Rockland 2-MT $1.9414 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $3.9234

Contractor Contract County Fuel Type Bid Price Posting Loc Adjustment Discount Price

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Albany 2-MT $1.8820 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.8434

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Albany 2-MT (0.0015%) B5 $1.8766 Albany/USDA $1.9974 $0.0000 $3.8740

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Albany 6-MT (0.5%) $2.1375 Boston $1.6500 $0.0000 $3.7875

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Bronx 2-MT $1.8286 Long Island $2.0776 $0.0000 $3.9062

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Bronx 2-MT B5 $1.8660 Long Island/USDA $2.1077 $0.0000 $3.9737

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Broome 6-MT (0.5%) $2.2289 Boston $1.6500 $0.0000 $3.8789

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Clinton 2-MT $1.9691 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.9305

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Clinton 2-TW $2.0985 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $4.0599

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Dutchess 6-MT (0.5%) $2.1742 Boston $1.6500 $0.0000 $3.8242

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Essex 2-TW $2.1489 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $4.1103

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Fulton 4-MT (0.5%) $2.3394 Boston $1.8309 $0.0000 $4.1703

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Greene 2-MT $1.9257 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $3.9077

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Greene 6-MT (0.5%) $2.1375 Boston $1.6500 $0.0000 $3.7875

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Kings 2-MT $1.8300 Long Island $2.0776 $0.0000 $3.9076

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Kings 2-MT B2 $1.8449 Long Island/USDA $2.0896 $0.0000 $3.9345

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Kings 2-MT B5 $1.8674 Long Island/USDA $2.1077 $0.0000 $3.9751

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Nassau 2-MT B5 $1.8690 Long Island/USDA $2.1077 $0.0000 $3.9767

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 New York 2-MT $1.8104 Long Island $2.0776 $0.0000 $3.8880

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 New York 2-MT B5 $1.8478 Long Island/USDA $2.1077 $0.0000 $3.9555

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Putnam 2-MT $1.9625 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $3.9445

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Putnam 2-TW $2.0069 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $3.9889

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Queens 2-MT B2 $1.8480 Long Island/USDA $2.0896 $0.0000 $3.9376

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Queens 2-MT B5 $1.8705 Long Island/USDA $2.1077 $0.0000 $3.9782

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Rensselaer 2-MT $1.9127 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.8741

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Rockland 2-TW $2.0824 Newburgh $1.9820 $0.0000 $4.0644

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Ulster 6-MT (0.5%) $2.1668 Boston $1.6500 $0.0000 $3.8168

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Warren 2-MT B2 $1.9357 Albany/USDA $1.9758 $0.0000 $3.9115

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Washington 6-MT (0.5%) $2.1607 Boston $1.6500 $0.0000 $3.8107

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Westchester 2-MT B5 $1.8976 Long Island/USDA $2.1077 $0.0000 $4.0053

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC68104 Westchester 2-TW B5 $1.9321 Long Island/USDA $2.1077 $0.0000 $4.0398
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Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Allegany 2-MT $1.8749 Buffalo $2.0883 $0.0000 $3.9632

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Broome 2-MT $1.8519 Syracuse $1.8696 $0.0000 $3.7215

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Cattaraugus 2-MT $1.8501 Buffalo $2.0883 $0.0000 $3.9384

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Chautauqua 2-MT $1.8535 Buffalo $2.0883 $0.0000 $3.9418

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Chemung 2-MT $1.8646 Syracuse $1.8696 $0.0000 $3.7342

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Erie 2-MT $1.8499 Buffalo $2.0883 $0.0000 $3.9382

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Essex 2-MT $1.9162 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.8776

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Franklin 2-MT $1.8886 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.8500

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Fulton 2-MT $1.8852 Utica $1.7840 $0.0000 $3.6692

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Herkimer 2-MT $1.8942 Utica $1.7840 $0.0000 $3.6782

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Jefferson 2-MT $1.8847 Utica $1.7840 $0.0000 $3.6687

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Livingston 2-MT $1.8711 Buffalo $2.0883 $0.0000 $3.9594

Superior Plus Energy PC68105 Livingston 2-TW* $2.0838 Buffalo $2.0883 $0.0000 $4.1721

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Livingston 2-MT B2 $2.3500 Buffalo/USDA $2.1002 $0.0000 $4.4502

Superior Plus Energy PC68105 Monroe 2-TW* $2.0202 Buffalo $2.0883 $0.0000 $4.1085

Superior Plus Energy PC68105 Monroe 2-TW B5* $2.3500 Buffalo/USDA $2.1179 $0.0000 $4.4679

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Montgomery 2-MT $1.8999 Utica $1.7840 $0.0000 $3.6839

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Oneida 2-MT $1.8931 Utica $1.7840 $0.0000 $3.6771

Superior Plus Energy PC68105 Ontario 2-TW* $2.0999 Buffalo $2.0883 $0.0000 $4.1882

Superior Plus Energy PC68105 Orleans 2-TW* $2.1135 Buffalo $2.0883 $0.0000 $4.2018

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Oswego 2-MT $1.8989 Utica $1.7840 $0.0000 $3.6829

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Seneca 2-MT $1.8699 Syracuse $1.8696 $0.0000 $3.7395

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 St. Lawrence 2-MT $1.9136 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $3.8750

Superior Plus Energy PC68105 St. Lawrence 2-TW* $2.2036 Albany $1.9614 $0.0000 $4.1650

Superior Plus Energy PC68105 Steuben 2-TW* $2.2349 Syracuse $1.8696 $0.0000 $4.1045

Sunoco, LLC PC68204 Tioga 2-MT $1.8699 Syracuse $1.8696 $0.0000 $3.7395

Superior Plus Energy PC68105 Wayne 2-TW* $2.1773 Buffalo $2.0883 $0.0000 $4.2656

Superior Plus Energy PC68105 Wayne KERO (Heating)* $2.8257 Buffalo $2.1238 $0.0000 $4.9495

Contractor Contract County Fuel Type Bid Price Posting Loc Adjustment Discount Price

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 Bronx 2-TW $1.9697 Long Island $2.0776 $0.0000 $4.0473

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 Bronx 4-MT (0.15%) B2 $1.7633 NY Barge -$1.9800 $0.0000 NA

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 Kings 2-TW $1.9697 Long Island $2.0776 $0.0000 $4.0473

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 Kings 2-TW B2 $1.9796 Long Island/USDA $2.0896 $0.0000 $4.0692

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 Kings 2-TW B5 $1.9971 Long Island/USDA $2.1077 $0.0000 $4.1048

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 Nassau 2-TW B5 $1.9871 Long Island/USDA $2.1077 $0.0000 $4.0948

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 New York 2-TW $1.9697 Long Island $2.0776 $0.0000 $4.0473

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 New York 4-MT (0.15%) B2 $1.7633 NY Barge -$1.9800 $0.0000 NA

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 Queens 2-TW B2 $1.9796 Long Island/USDA $2.0896 $0.0000 $4.0692

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 Richmond 2-MT $1.9962 Long Island $2.0776 $0.0000 $4.0738

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.0236 Long Island/USDA $2.1077 $0.0000 $4.1313

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 Richmond 2-MT B2 $2.0061 Long Island/USDA $2.0896 $0.0000 $4.0957

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 Richmond 2-TW $2.0447 Long Island $2.0776 $0.0000 $4.1223

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 Richmond 2-TW B2 $2.0546 Long Island/USDA $2.0896 $0.0000 $4.1442

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.0721 Long Island/USDA $2.1077 $0.0000 $4.1798

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 Suffolk 2-MT (0.0015%) B5 $1.9981 Long Island/USDA $2.1077 $0.0000 $4.1058

United Metro Energy Corp PC68106 Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.0181 Long Island/USDA $2.1077 $0.0000 $4.1258
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